LEGAL NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Council of the City of Willoughby, Lake County, Ohio, at the Regular Council meeting held on June 14, 2022 passed (unless otherwise noted) the following:

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-72

A resolution pursuant to Sections 5705.19 and 5705.191 of the Ohio Revised Code submitting to the electors of the City of Willoughby, County of Lake, State of Ohio, the question of a renewal of a One and Five-Tenths (1.5) Mills Tax Levy for Five (5) years for the purpose of General Operating Expenses, and declaring an emergency.

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-73

A resolution pursuant to Sections 5705.19 and 5705.191 of the Ohio Revised Code submitting to the electors of the City of Willoughby, County of Lake, State of Ohio, the question of a renewal of a One-Half (.5) of One Mill Tax Levy for Five (5) years for the purpose of Recreational Expenses, and declaring an emergency.

ORDINANCE NO. 2022-74

An ordinance establishing Chapter 535 of the Codified Ordinances of the City of Willoughby, Ohio, titled, "Criminal Activity Nuisances".

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-75

A resolution approving EAS #8-4-22 for construction of an addition to the existing building located at 6095 Commerce Circle (Texas Roadhouse).

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-76

A resolution approving EAS #9-4-22 for the removal of drive-up ATM and construction of a freestanding ATM located at 35101 Euclid Avenue (First National Bank of PA).

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-77

A resolution amending Resolution No. 2022-37 to provide for current expenses and other expenditures of the City of Willoughby, Ohio, during the period ending December 31, 2022, and declaring an emergency.

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-78 – amended 6/14/2022

A resolution authorizing an expenditure of \$48,535.00 for the purchase of one (1) 2022 F250 with 8-foot Western Pro Plow from Classic Auto Group, for use by the Street Department Parks Department and declaring an emergency.

Alisa Novak
Clerk of Council